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CLASS VIII.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1895-96.

Salaries. Other
Charges. Total.

Education Department. £ £ £
Vote 43.—Head Office 2,050 360 2,410

„ 44.—Public Schools ... 388,200 388,200

„ 45.—Native Schools ... 10,950 3,520 14,470
„ 46.—Industrial Schools 2,037 • 7,875 9,912

• „ - 47.—School for Deaf-mutes 1,552 1,520 3,072
„ 48.—School for Blind... 570 570
„ 49.—Miscellaneous Services 1,400 1,400

Lunacy and Charitarle Department.
16,589 403,445 420,034

Vote 50.—Lunatic Asylums 24,695 25,272 49,907

„ 51.—Charitable 141 2,855 2,996
„ 52.—Rotorua Sanatorium 866 335 1,201

25,702 28,462 54,164
Department op Labour.

Vote 53.—Department of Labour 1,810 4,650 6,460

TOTAL OF CLASS VIII. 44,101 43i ,557 480,658

item. 95-96.
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

HEAD OFFICE.
1895-96.

Total number of officers ... 8
£

VOTE No. 43.
Salaries—

Secretary and Inspector-General
Chief Clerk
Clerk and Assistant Inspector ...
5 Clerks : 1 at £240, 1 at £190, 1 at £160, 1 at £100,

and 1 at £65

600
375
320

755

2,050

2
3
4

Other Charges—
Clerical Assistance
Travelling Expenses
Contingencies

180
130
50

360

Total—Vote No. 43 2,410


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

