CLASS VIII.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION.

		1895–96.			
	Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.		
Education Department.	£	£	£		
Vote 43.—Head Office	2,050	360	2,410		
" 44.—Public Schools		388,200	388,200		
" 45.—Native Schools	10,950	3,520	14,470		
" 46.—Industrial Schools	2,037	• 7,875	9,912		
, · 47.—School for Deaf-mutes	1,552	1,520	3,072		
" 48.—School for Blind		570	570		
" 49.—Miscellaneous Services		1,400	1,400		
LUNACY AND CHARITABLE DEPARTMENT.	16,589	403,445	420,034		
Vote 50.—Lunatic Asylums	24,695	25,272	49,967		
" 51.—Charitable	141	2,855	2,996		
" 52.—Rotorua Sanatorium	866	335	1,201		
DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR.	25,702	28,462	54,164		
Vote 53.—Department of Labour	1,810	4,650	6,460		
TOTAL OF CLASS VIII	44,101	436,557	480,658		

Item.					190	5 06
	EDUCATION		1895–96.			
	HEAD			·		
			1	89596.	£	£
	Tot	al number of o	officers	8		
	VOTE No. 43.					
1	SALARIES—					
	Secretary and Inspector-	General			600	
	Chief Clerk				375	
	Clerk and Assistant Insp	ector			320	
	5 Clerks: 1 at £240, 1	at £190, 1 a	t £160, 1 a	t £100,		
	and 1 at £65				755	
					2,050	
	OTHER CHARGES-					
o	Clerical Assistance				180	;
2	Travelling Expenses				130	
3 4	Contingencies		•••		50	
4	Contingencies	•••	•••			
					360	
	m **	N 40				0.410
	Total—Vote	No. 43	•••			2,410